Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
03/41
03
H H 2 3 P N - J B L  AC110V 50Hz
Industrial Control Relays
General purpose relays
HH22, 23, 24
SF 2011 SF 2012 SF 2013

Versions
Dual coil magnetically held
Type number nomenclature
Contact arrangement
2 : 2PDT
3 : 3PDT
4 : SPDT+2NO+1NC
Mounting method
P:  Plug-in
Coil voltage
AC: 24 to 240V AC
DC: 24 to 130V DC
Indicators
Blank : Without indicator
L : With indicator
(neon-lamp or LED)Contact form
N : Single
W : Bifurcated
Wiring
Blank : Wiring A (Standard)
T : Wiring B
K : Wiring C
Versions
B : With arc-barrier
F : With surge suppression device
BF : With arc barrier and surge
suppression device
R : Magnetically held type
RB : Magnetically held type
with arc barrier
Note: HH24PN type and relays with bifurcated
contacts cannot be provided with arc barrier.
Ordering information
Specify the following:
1.Ordering code or type number
Arc-barrier
Barrier
SF -2020SF -2019
Diode
The HH23PN-B is provided with arc-
barriers which gives it protection from
excessive loads.
It can safely be used on polarized
circuits and even small motor loads.
We can supply the relays with surge
suppression device.
These relays can be applied for AC
and DC operation.
Surge suppression
A momentary pulse to one of two coils
results in the contacts being firmly held
in one of two positions without further
flow of current.
This gives this class of relays a good
memory stability since it will retain a
permanent latch position despite a loss
of power.
Coil ratings are 24–220V AC and
24–110V DC.
Operating status indicator
Neon
lamp
SF -2017SF -2016
LED inidcator
Up to 48V DC
Neon lamp indicator

are available.
Note: ( ) : Time constant
Contact Wiring Type Ordering code
2PDT Single A HH22PN-UL RC2CP- ZU
C HH22PN-K-UL RC2CPK- ZU
Bifurcated A HH22PW-UL RC2CPW- ZU
C HH22PW-K-UL RC2CPWK- ZU
3PDT Single A HH23PN-UL RC3CP- ZU
Single B HH23PN-T-UL RC3CPT- ZU
Single C HH23PN-K-UL RC3CPK- ZU
Bifurcated A HH23PW-UL RC3CPW- ZU
Bifurcated B HH23PW-T-UL RC3CPWT- ZU
Bifurcated C HH23PW-K-UL RC3CPWK- ZU
Note: Enter the coil voltage code in the  mark.
Socket
Type Ordering Used
code with